

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Name & Code	106377 PINNACLE LEMON FILLING 15KG																						
Ingredient Declaration	Sugar, Water, Glucose, <b>Wheat</b> Starch, Reconstituted Lemon Juice (Min 1.5%), Thickeners (1422, 440), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Acidity Regulators (330, 331), Flavouring, Preservative (202), Salt, Colour (102).																						
Nutrition Information	<table><tr><th colspan="2">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><td></td><td>Avg Quantity per 100g</td></tr><tr><td>Energy</td><td>1160 kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>Less than 1 g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, Total</td><td>Less than 1 g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>Less than 1 g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate</td><td>66.2 g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>47.8 g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>61.6 mg</td></tr></table>					NUTRITION INFORMATION			Avg Quantity per 100g	Energy	1160 kJ	Protein	Less than 1 g	Fat, Total	Less than 1 g	- Saturated	Less than 1 g	Carbohydrate	66.2 g	- Sugars	47.8 g	Sodium	61.6 mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																							
	Avg Quantity per 100g																						
Energy	1160 kJ																						
Protein	Less than 1 g																						
Fat, Total	Less than 1 g																						
- Saturated	Less than 1 g																						
Carbohydrate	66.2 g																						
- Sugars	47.8 g																						
Sodium	61.6 mg																						
Allergens/ Mandatory Warnings	Contains Wheat, Gluten, Milk																						
Country of Origin Declaration	Made in Australia from at least 74% Australian ingredients																						
Dietary Suitability		Suitable	Certified																				
	Kosher	Yes	No																				
	Halal	Yes	No																				
	Vegan	N/A																					
	Lacto Vegetarian	Yes	No																				
	Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian	Yes	No																				
Colour Status	Type	Natural	Not Defined	Artificial																			
		N/A	N/A	102																			
Flavour Status	Natural Flavouring		Flavouring																				
	Natural flavouring complexes/preparations		N/A																				
Shelf Life and storage	365 Days. Store in cool, dry and ambient conditions. Clean transportation in accordance with Recommended Storage Conditions.																						
Packaging Dimensions	H 240mm x W 282mm x D 282mm																						
Ti Hi	16pls x 3layers, 48pls/pallet																						

Information current at time of preparation.

Date of preparation: 20.05.2021

DOCUMENT REF:	ISSUE No.:	ISSUE DATE:	AUTHORISED BY:	Page
AP-REG-14	03	14/09/2021	Regulatory Affairs Manager	1 of 1